SRB/CRO/POL
KOR/FRA/ROU/LUX
AUT/MAS/SLO/EST
LBN/KAZ/HUN/BIH
CZE/MAD/ARG/GRE
UZB/THA/FIN/IND
LAT/ESP/NOR/GEO
AZE/MEX/NED/SGP
EGY/SMR/MNE/TUR
SYR/GBR/ITA/NZL
CAN/LTU/RSA/BEL
POR/TPE/USA/HKG
NAM/BRA/ISR/IKGZ
CHN/ARM/AUS/PHI
BUL/GER/MDA/SVK
VEN/AND/CYP
JPN/CHI/COL/MRI
MGL/ECU/AIN

&

D)

SOFIA

3RD RHTYHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
RGI PODIUM TRAININGS

Carpet 5
08.00-09.30

09.30-11.00

11.00-12.30

12.30-14.00

14.00-15.30

15.30-17.00

Carpet 4

08.30-10.00

10.00-11.30

11.30-13.00

13.00-14.30

14.30-16.00

16.00-17.30

*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior

17 June 2025
ARENA Training Hall

Carpet 3 Carpet 2

X

X
9.00-10.30 X

X

X
10.30-12.00 X

X

X
12.00-13.30 X

X

X
13.30-15.00 X

X

X
15.00-16.30 X

X

X
16.30-18.00 X

Podium

09.30-09.52
10.00-10.30
10.30-11.00
11.00-11.30
11.30-12.00
12.00-12.30
12.30-13.00
13.00-13.30
13.30-14.00
14.00-14.30
14.30-15.00
15.00-15.30
15.30-16.00
16.00-16.30
16.30-17.00
17.00-17.22
17.30-18.00
18.00-18.22

Carpet 8
10.05-11.35

11.35-13.05

13.05-14.35

14.35-16.05

16.05-17.35

17.35-19.05

Carpet 7

10.35-12.05

12.05-13.35

13.35-15.05

15.05-16.35

16.35-18.05

18.05-19.35

Carpet 6

11.05-12.35

12.35-14.05

14.05-15.35

15.35-17.05

17.05-18.35

18.27-20.05



2

3l @3 'Rﬁyﬂmu’p Gymnastics

gwﬁéi Would Championships

18-22.6.2025
SOFIA

3RD RHTYHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
RGI TRAININGS
18 June 2025
Sports Hall Sofia Training Hall

Group D
Group A
Group B
Group C

Carpet 9
09.00-11.00
12.00-14.00
15.00-17.00
18.00-20.00

*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior

Carpet 10
09.00-11.00
12.00-14.00
15.00-17.00
18.00-20.00

Carpet 11
09.00-11.00
12.00-14.00
15.00-17.00
18.00-20.00



2

3l @3 'Rﬁyﬂmu’p Gymnastics

gwﬁéi Would Championships

18-22.6.2025
SOFIA

3RD RHTYHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
RGI TRAININGS
19 June 2025
Sports Hall Sofia Training Hall

Group D
Group A
Group B
Group C

Carpet 9
09.00-11.00
12.00-14.00
15.00-17.00
18.00-20.00

*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior

Carpet 10
09.00-11.00
12.00-14.00
15.00-17.00
18.00-20.00

Carpet 11
09.00-11.00
12.00-14.00
15.00-17.00
18.00-20.00



GEO/MAS
CAN/ESP/KAZ
ITA/IGER
EGY/AZE/HUN
TPE/USA/TUR
UKR/ANG/JPN
KOR/RSA/CZE
GBR/GRE/CHI
UZB/SVK/POR
MDA/LTU/EST
BUL/LAT/MEX
NOR/POL/AUS
FIN/BRA

3RD RHTYHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Carpet 5

09.30-11.00

11.00-12.30

12.30-14.00

14.00-15.30

Carpet 4

10.00-11.30

11.30-13.00

13.00-14.30

14.30-16.00

*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior

3l & ‘Rhythunic Gymnastics
Juniov Werld, Championships
18-22.6.2025

SOFIA

RGG PODIUM TRAININGS

Podium

10.30-10.50
11.00-11.30
11.30-11.50
12.00-12.30
12.30-13.00
13.00-13.30
13.30-14.00
14.00-14.30
14.30-15.00
15.00-15.30
15.30-16.00
16.00-16.30

20 June 2025
ARENA Training Hall

Carpet 3 Carpet 2
9.00-10.30 X

X

X
10.30-12.00 X

X

X
12.00-13.30 X

X

X
13.30-15.00 X

X

X
15.00-16.30 X

16.30-16.50

Carpet 8

11.35-13.05

13.05-14.35

14.35-16.05

16.05-17.35

Carpet 7

12.05-13.35

13.35-15.05

15.05-16.35

16.35-18.05

Carpet 6
11.05-12.35

12.35-14.05

14.05-15.35

15.35-17.05

16.55-18.35



3ud €3 Rhythmic Gymnastics
iov World Championships
Juni wsfzséé.zozgp .
1A

3RD RHTYHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
RGI TRAININGS

20 June 2025
Sports Hall Sofia Training Hall
Carpet 9 Carpet 10 Carpet 11
Finalists Hoop/Ball 10.00-13.00 10.00-13.00 10.00-13.00
Finalists Clubs/Ribbon 14.00-17.00 14.00-17.00 14.00-17.00

*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior



3ud €3 Rhythmic Gymnastics
iov World Championships
Juni wsfzséé.zozgp .
1A

3RD RHTYHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
RGI TRAININGS

21 June 2025
Sports Hall Sofia Training Hall
Carpet 9 Carpet 10 Carpet 11
Finalists Hoop/Ball 10.00-13.00 10.00-13.00 10.00-13.00
Finalists Clubs/Ribbon 14.00-17.00 14.00-17.00 14.00-17.00

*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior



