



### 3RD RHTYHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

#### RGI PODIUM TRAININGS

17 June 2025

#### ARENA Training Hall

	<b>Carpet 5</b>	<b>Carpet 4</b>	<b>Carpet 3</b>	<b>Carpet 2</b>	<b>Podium</b>	<b>Carpet 8</b>	<b>Carpet 7</b>	<b>Carpet 6</b>
<b>SRB/CRO/POL</b>	08.00-09.30			X	09.30-09.52	10.05-11.35		
<b>KOR/FRA/ROU/LUX</b>		08.30-10.00		X	10.00-10.30		10.35-12.05	
<b>AUT/MAS/SLO/EST</b>			9.00-10.30	X	10.30-11.00			11.05-12.35
<b>LBN/KAZ/HUN/BIH</b>	09.30-11.00			X	11.00-11.30	11.35-13.05		
<b>CZE/MAD/ARG/GRE</b>		10.00-11.30		X	11.30-12.00		12.05-13.35	
<b>UZB/THA/FIN/IND</b>			10.30-12.00	X	12.00-12.30			12.35-14.05
<b>LAT/ESP/NOR/GEO</b>	11.00-12.30			X	12.30-13.00	13.05-14.35		
<b>AZE/MEX/NED/SGP</b>		11.30-13.00		X	13.00-13.30		13.35-15.05	
<b>EGY/SMR/MNE/TUR</b>			12.00-13.30	X	13.30-14.00			14.05-15.35
<b>SYR/GBR/ITA/NZL</b>	12.30-14.00			X	14.00-14.30	14.35-16.05		
<b>CAN/LTU/RSA/BEL</b>		13.00-14.30		X	14.30-15.00		15.05-16.35	
<b>POR/TPE/USA/HKG</b>			13.30-15.00	X	15.00-15.30			15.35-17.05
<b>NAM/BRA/ISR/KGZ</b>	14.00-15.30			X	15.30-16.00	16.05-17.35		
<b>CHN/ARM/AUS/PHI</b>		14.30-16.00		X	16.00-16.30		16.35-18.05	
<b>BUL/GER/MDA/SVK</b>			15.00-16.30	X	16.30-17.00			17.05-18.35
<b>VEN/AND/CYP</b>	15.30-17.00			X	17.00-17.22	17.35-19.05		
<b>JPN/CHI/COL/MRI</b>		16.00-17.30		X	17.30-18.00		18.05-19.35	
<b>MGL/ECU/AIN</b>			16.30-18.00	X	18.00-18.22			18.27-20.05

\*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior



## **3RD RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS**

### **RGI TRAININGS**

**18 June 2025**

**Sports Hall Sofia Training Hall**

	<b>Carpet 9</b>	<b>Carpet 10</b>	<b>Carpet 11</b>
<b>Group D</b>	09.00-11.00	09.00-11.00	09.00-11.00
<b>Group A</b>	12.00-14.00	12.00-14.00	12.00-14.00
<b>Group B</b>	15.00-17.00	15.00-17.00	15.00-17.00
<b>Group C</b>	18.00-20.00	18.00-20.00	18.00-20.00

**\*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior**



## **3RD RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS**

### **RGI TRAININGS**

**19 June 2025**

#### **Sports Hall Sofia Training Hall**

	<b>Carpet 9</b>	<b>Carpet 10</b>	<b>Carpet 11</b>
<b>Group D</b>	09.00-11.00	09.00-11.00	09.00-11.00
<b>Group A</b>	12.00-14.00	12.00-14.00	12.00-14.00
<b>Group B</b>	15.00-17.00	15.00-17.00	15.00-17.00
<b>Group C</b>	18.00-20.00	18.00-20.00	18.00-20.00

**\*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior**



**3RD RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS  
RGG PODIUM TRAININGS**

**20 June 2025**

**ARENA Training Hall**

	<b>Carpet 5</b>	<b>Carpet 4</b>	<b>Carpet 3</b>	<b>Carpet 2</b>	<b>Podium</b>	<b>Carpet 8</b>	<b>Carpet 7</b>	<b>Carpet 6</b>
<b>GEO/MAS</b>			9.00-10.30	X	10.30-10.50			11.05-12.35
<b>CAN/ESP/KAZ</b>	09.30-11.00			X	11.00-11.30	11.35-13.05		
<b>ITA/GER</b>		10.00-11.30		X	11.30-11.50		12.05-13.35	
<b>EGY/AZE/HUN</b>			10.30-12.00	X	12.00-12.30			12.35-14.05
<b>TPE/USA/TUR</b>	11.00-12.30			X	12.30-13.00	13.05-14.35		
<b>UKR/ANG/JPN</b>		11.30-13.00		X	13.00-13.30		13.35-15.05	
<b>KOR/RSA/CZE</b>			12.00-13.30	X	13.30-14.00			14.05-15.35
<b>GBR/GRE/CHI</b>	12.30-14.00			X	14.00-14.30	14.35-16.05		
<b>UZB/SVK/POR</b>		13.00-14.30		X	14.30-15.00		15.05-16.35	
<b>MDA/LTU/EST</b>			13.30-15.00	X	15.00-15.30			15.35-17.05
<b>BUL/LAT/MEX</b>	14.00-15.30			X	15.30-16.00	16.05-17.35		
<b>NOR/POL/AUS</b>		14.30-16.00		X	16.00-16.30		16.35-18.05	
<b>FIN/BRA</b>			15.00-16.30	X	16.30-16.50			16.55-18.35

**\*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior**



## **3RD RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS**

### **RGI TRAININGS**

**20 June 2025**

**Sports Hall Sofia Training Hall**

	<b>Carpet 9</b>	<b>Carpet 10</b>	<b>Carpet 11</b>
<b>Finalists Hoop/Ball</b>	10.00-13.00	10.00-13.00	10.00-13.00
<b>Finalists Clubs/Ribbon</b>	14.00-17.00	14.00-17.00	14.00-17.00

**\*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior**



## **3RD RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS**

### **RGI TRAININGS**

**21 June 2025**

**Sports Hall Sofia Training Hall**

	<b>Carpet 9</b>	<b>Carpet 10</b>	<b>Carpet 11</b>
<b>Finalists Hoop/Ball</b>	10.00-13.00	10.00-13.00	10.00-13.00
<b>Finalists Clubs/Ribbon</b>	14.00-17.00	14.00-17.00	14.00-17.00

**\*Stretching is available 30 minutes prior**